

65568-0

65568-0

No. 65568-0-I

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I**

STEVEN AND KAREN DONATELLI, husband and wife,

Plaintiffs/Respondents,

v.

D.R. STRONG CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.,

Defendant/Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF

Attorney for Appellant D.R. Strong
Consulting Engineers, Inc.

Michael J. Bond, WSBA No. 9154
2448 76th Ave. SE, Suite 202
Mercer Island, WA 98040
Tel. (206) 257-5440
Fax (206) 257-5442

2010 DEC 17 AM 9:34

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. Reply to introduction	1
II. Reply to assignments of error	1
III. Reply to statement of the case	2
III. Reply argument	2
A. The need for certainty and predictability in the construction industry that concerned the Court in 1994 is even greater today.....	2
B. The Court’s plurality decisions on November 4, 2010 are not relevant and no precedent in any event.	3
IV. Conclusion	7
Appendix A	
Appendix B	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Alejandre v. Bull</i> , 159 Wn.2d 674, 153 P.3d 864 (2007)	3, 4, 6
<i>Affiliated FM Insurance v. LTK Consulting Services, Inc.</i> , No. 82739-9, November 4, 2010	1, 3, 5, 6, App. B
<i>Berschauer/Phillips v. Seattle School District</i> , 124 Wn.2d 819, 881 P.2d 986 (1994)	2, 3, 6
<i>Kailin v. Clallam County</i> , 152 Wn. App. 974, 220 P.3d 222 (Div. 1, 2009)	6
<i>Linda Eastwood, dba Double KK Farm v. Horse Harbor Foundation, Inc.</i> , No. 81977-7, November 4, 2010	1, 3, 4, App. A
<i>Stuart v. Coldwell Banker Comm'l Group, Inc.</i> , 109 Wn.2d 406, 745 P.2d 1284 (1987)	3, 4, 5, 6
